SIMSBURY FIRE DISTRICT
871 HOPMEADOW STREET e SIMSBURY ¢ CONNECTICUT e 06070
Telephone: 860-658-1971 e Facsimile: 860-658-5611

July 9™ 2021

Ericka Butler

Town of Simsbury

933 Hopmeadow Street
P.O. Box 495
Simsbury, CT 06070

Subject: Fire District Executive Committee Meeting Dates
Fiscal Year 2021/2022

Dear Mrs. Butler
The following is a list of meeting dates for the fiscal year 2021/2022

July 12, 2021, Monday
August 9, 2021, Monday
September 13, 2021, Monday
October 12, 2021, Tuesday
November 8, 2021, Monday
December 13, 2021, Monday
January 10, 2022, Monday
February 14, 2022, Monday
March 14, 2022, Monday
April 11, 2022, Monday
May 9, 2022, Monday

June 13, 2022, Monday

All meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m. and will be held at the Main Fire
Station at 871 Hopmeadow Street Simsbury Connecticut.

Sincerely

John J. Solury Sr.
Clerk
Simsbury Fire District

EVERYONE, PRACTICE FIRE SAFETY EVERYDAY



